Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert R. Trussell	03/27/2004
Rick Cruzen	03/28/2004
Reiko Abo	08/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church of Spiritual Technology
Street Address:	419 N. Larchmont Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29342995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)443-9199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104439100

Email: SELDONLAW@VERIZON.NET

Correspondent Name: SELDON & SCILLIERI

Address Line 1: 10940 WILSHIRE BLVD., 18TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024-3952

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASI/1406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Seldon

Total Attachments: 5

501285041

source=ASI1406Assn#page1.tif source=ASI1406Assn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0508 source=ASI1406Assn#page3.tif source=ASI1406Assn#page4.tif source=ASI1406Assn#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0509

OIPE	Atty. Docket No.: L4069-01401 Page 1 of 1_			
11-3	0-2004			
NOV 2 2 2004 = RECORI				
To the Directi 1026 Please record the attached brig	0.			
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: CHURCH OF SPIRITUAL TECHNOLOGY,			
TRUSSELL, Albert R.	d/b/a L. Ron Hubbard Library			
ABO. Reiko				
CRUZEN, Rick	Internal Address:			
11-22-04	Street Address: 419 N. Larchmont Boulevard			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90004 Country: USA Postal Code:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional manie(s) de address(es) analonea.			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
29/202,305				
Additional numbers attac				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: (1)			
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Street Address: P.O. Box 747	Enclosed			
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-9747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.			
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448			
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page			
DA 1107110	if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE			
Thomas M. Small Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. 20,379	M Signature 11/23/04 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Five (5)				

11/29/2004 GTOH11 00000167 02244B 29202305

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

(Rev. 04/30/03)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert R. Trussell, residing at Los Angeles, California U.S.A.; Reiko Abo, residing at Canoga Park, California U.S.A; and Rick Cruzen residing at Los Angeles, California U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled ELECTRODE FOR AN ELECTROPSYCHOMETER for which application for Design Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently with the submission of this Assignment for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to be identified as Serial No. _______, filed on _______, 2004.

WHEREAS, Church of Spiritual Technology, d/b/a L. Ron Hubbard Library, a non-profit religious corporation, having a place of business at 419 N. Larchmont Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference

KVASI:1401 'ASIGNMT.doc

or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 27 th day of MARCH, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this ____ day of ______, 2004.

Reiko Abo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this day of March 2004.

Rick Cruzen

KVASA1401 'ASIGNMT.doc

PATENT REEL: 01601**PAREMIE**: 0432 REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert R. Trussell, residing at Los Angeles, California U.S.A.; Reiko Abo, residing at Canoga Park, California U.S.A; and Rick Cruzen residing at Los Angeles, California U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled ELECTRODE FOR AN ELECTROPSYCHOMETER for which application for Design Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently with the submission of this Assignment for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to be identified as Serial No. _______, filed on _______, 2004.

WHEREAS, Church of Spiritual Technology, d/b/a L. Ron Hubbard Library, a non-profit religious corporation, having a place of business at 419 N. Larchmont Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference

KASN1401'ASIGNMT.duc

PATENT REEL: 01601**8 ATRIMIE:** 0433 REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0513 or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand thisday of, 200)4.
	Albert R. Trussell	
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 18 day of 1997, 200 Reiko Abo	04
IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this day of, 200)4
	Rick Cruzen	

KIASI! 1401 'ASIGNMT. dec

RECORDED: 11/22/2004 RECORDED: 09/08/2010 PATENT REEL: 0160 PS FENTE: 0434 REEL: 024957 FRAME: 0514